# 503360519 06/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3407141

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
RONALD W JOHNCOX				06/17/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	BIG STEE	BIG STEEL RACK LLC		
Street Address:	2724 RESEARCH DRIVE			
Internal Address:	PO BOX 4010			
City:	JACKSON			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	49204	49204		
Property Type Application Number:	14	<b>Number</b> 657642		
Application Number:	14	657642		
	I			
CORRESPONDENCE [	DATA			
		3)228-1110		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(3 <sup>.</sup> be sent to th	3)228-1110 e e-mail address first; if th f that is unsuccessful, it w		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	(3 <sup>.</sup> De sent to th provided; i 51	e <b>e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>t that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 7-879-0261		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(3 <sup>-</sup> <b>pe sent to th</b> provided; i 51 co	e <b>e-mail address first; if th</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it w</b> 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 <sup>-</sup> pe sent to th provided; i 51 co EN	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it wi 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(3 <sup>.</sup> provided; i 51 co EN 18	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it wa 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P D W MICHIGAN AVENUE	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(3 <sup>-</sup> provided; i 51 co EN 18 SL	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it wi 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 <sup>.</sup> provided; i 51 co EN 18 SL JA	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it wa 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P D W MICHIGAN AVENUE ITE 501	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(3 pe sent to th provided; i 51 co EN 18 SL JA UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it with 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P D W MICHIGAN AVENUE ITE 501 CKSON, MICHIGAN 49201	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(3 pe sent to th provided; i 51 co EN 18 SL JA UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if th that is unsuccessful, it with 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P D W MICHIGAN AVENUE ITE 501 CKSON, MICHIGAN 49201	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(3 pe sent to th provided; i 51 co EN 18 SL JA UMBER:	e e-mail address first; if the stat is unsuccessful, it was 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P D W MICHIGAN AVENUE ITE 501 CKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 BIGSTEEL-P0001 JON E SHACKELFORD	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	(3 provided; i 51 co EN 18 SL JA	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it with 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P D W MICHIGAN AVENUE ITE 501 CKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 BIGSTEEL-P0001 JON E SHACKELFORD /Jon E Shackelford/ 06/22/2015	ill be sent via US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(3 provided; i 51 co EN 18 SL JA UMBER: 01_Assignm	e e-mail address first; if th t that is unsuccessful, it will 7-879-0261 leen@endurancelaw.com DURANCE LAW GROUP P D W MICHIGAN AVENUE ITE 501 CKSON, MICHIGAN 49201 BIGSTEEL-P0001 JON E SHACKELFORD /Jon E Shackelford/ 06/22/2015	ill be sent via US	

Please direct all correspondence to: 103460

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

#### Attorney Docket Number **BIGSTEEL-P0001** entitled: **STORAGE AND HANDLING SYSTEM FOR INDUSTRIAL MATERIALS** (the "Invention");

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor(s):

Ronald W Johncox (the "Inventor(s)")

WHEREAS, Big Steel Rack LLC, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 2427 Research Drive, PO Box 4010, Jackson, Michigan, 49204 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035877 FRAME: 0427 And I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):

Ronald W Johncex 2 Barger and Date: 6/17/2015

Home Address: 2427 Research Drive, PO Box 4010 City, State, Zip: Jackson, MI 49204 Citizenship: United States